## FOI 0416/2023 Response

- 1. How many hours were worked by temporary staff within Allied Health Professionals (AHP) and Health Science Services (HSS) over the past year? \*\*\*Clarification: The Requester has confirmed that Health Science Services consist of:
  - Cytologists
  - Biomedical Scientist
  - Healthcare Scientist
  - Medical Technologists
  - Optometrists
  - Pathologists
  - Pharmacy Services Staff
  - Genetic Counsellor

Staff Group	Total Booked Hours
Allied Health Professionals	2900
Add Prof Scientific and Technic	6191

2. Can you provide a breakdown of the hours worked by temporary staff within each of the divisions/departments under AHP/HSS?

## Add Prof Scientific and Technic staff group

Directorate	Team/Department	Total Booked Hours
436 PCDS Locality	Healthy Minds Central Birmingham Team	1167
436 Exec Director - Medical Locality	Pharmacy Team	5024

## **Allied Health Professionals**

Directorate	Team/Department	<b>Total Booked Hours</b>
436 Exec Director - Nursing Locality	Physiotherapy Team	820
436 Secure Services and Offender Health Locality	Forensics Reachout First Team	2080

3. Do you have a Master Vendor or Neutral Vendor to source AHP/HSS agency staff? If so, who is that contract with and when does it end?

The Trust do not have a Master Vendor or a Netural Vendor.

4. Who, within the Trust, is responsible for managing agency contracts and what is their job title?

Sourcing Director from Total Workforce Solutions

5. Which agency is the largest supplier of AHP/HSS agency staff to the Trust?

Maxima